

21st November, 2019

To,

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited,

14th Floor, P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 532779

To.

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", C - 1, Block G

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400051

SCRIP SYMBOL: TORNTPOWER

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject:

Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the intimation made by the Company dated 21st November, 2019 for the captioned subject, due to typographical error date of the meeting was mentioned as 22nd September, 2019 instead of 22nd November, 2019. Accordingly, the correct date of the investor meeting in the disclosure made is to be considered as 22nd November, 2019 and other details of the disclosure remain same.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in pursuance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

For Torrent Power Limited

Rahul Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

will c. Shah





21st November, 2019

To,

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited,

14th Floor, P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 532779

To,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", C - 1, Block G

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400051

SCRIP SYMBOL: TORNTPOWER

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject:

Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform you of the following proposed meeting between the Company representative and Institutional Investor.

Date & Time*	Name of Institutional Investor	Venue
22 nd September, 2019	Mr. Matthew Williams, Aberdeen Standard Investments	Mumbai
1:45 pm		

^{*} The schedule is subject to change.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in pursuance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

For Torrent Power Limited

alvel c. Shah

Rahul Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



